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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:54PM

Bronx County

 14,763 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,675 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 344 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,811 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  21,811 

 482 SAMUEL H. SLOAN

 863 BADRUN N. KHAN

 4,305 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA

 15,393 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDOM GHEBREGHIOR GIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGLE (WRITE-IN)

 7 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMAAL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS R SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SPANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MENOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIA GRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 19 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,114 

Unrecorded  697 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:54PM

Queens County

 27,566 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,332 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 179 FEDERAL

 349 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,426 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  43,426 

 924 SAMUEL H. SLOAN

 2,256 BADRUN N. KHAN

 7,034 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA

 31,189 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ

 3 ADAM SCHELFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYSON BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN H. TRAGNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 15 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERBERT O'DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNAZIO S. TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INETHA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GUYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFRION L. AUBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MEDWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERI GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,475 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:54PM

Unrecorded  1,951 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:54PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District)

 42,329 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,007 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 208 FEDERAL

 693 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  65,237 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  65,237 

 1,406 SAMUEL H. SLOAN

 3,119 BADRUN N. KHAN

 11,339 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA

 46,582 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ

 3 ADAM SCHELFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYSON BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDOM GHEBREGHIOR GIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN H. TRAGNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 15 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERBERT O'DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNAZIO S. TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INETHA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 7 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMAAL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GUYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFRION L. AUBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MEDWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:54PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District)

 1 LUIS R SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SPANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MENOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIA GRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 19 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 7 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERI GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  62,589 

Unrecorded  2,648 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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